

**TRI-STATE AIRPORT  
AUTHORITY**

**REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS  
AND EXPERIENCE - QUESTION &  
ANSWER**

**Engineering, Environmental and Minor  
Architectural Services**

- 1. Question:** Can the Authority clarify the scope of services involving the "capability to furnish qualified inspectors for inspection?" (1a under Point System)

**Answer:** We are referring to your firm's ability to provide a person or persons who have the expertise and experience to perform the duties of QA, construction management and inspections to hold contractors accountable during a project from beginning to end and to ensure the project remains on schedule, works within the specs/scope of the work, and stays on budget.

- 2. Question:** We had a question related to the RFQ and saw that you had a large list of projects listed and was wondering if you had a CIP that you could share or if there was an order to priority for the projects?

**Answer:** We are currently finalizing our CIP so I do not want to provide you with one that may end up changing. The list is made up of both AIP and PFC projects. When it comes to selecting an engineering firm, we want to ensure that they have the skills and experience needed to perform everything on the list, however we are very interested in their experience and ability to perform airfield related projects.